## **ADDENDUM**

## to the Software License Agreement 20240708-004

THIS ADDENDUM has been entered into and is effective as of the 1st of November 2024 ("Effective date") **BETWEEN** 

IT Management Santora B.V., reg.no. 144578 ("Company"), a company incorporated under the laws of Curacao, having its registered address at Korporaalweg 10, Willemstad, Curacao,

and

PELEBET LIMITED, reg. no. 15819257 ("Partner"), a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street First Floor London, W1W 7 LT, United Kingdom.

Company and Partner are each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

In the scope of this Addendum the term Agreement means the countersigned Software License Agreement (Agreement), which was signed by the Parties on the 8th of July 2024.

- 1. Herewith the Parties have mutually agreed to make the present Addendum to the Agreement for www.pelebet.com Website as follows:
- 1.1. Parties hereby agree that started upon the 1st of November 2024 until the 30th of November 2024, a deduction of 10% shall apply on the Company's generated monthly GGR share from "Pascal Gaming" provider's "Wild Weed" and "Fruity clover 100" games, provided that the Partner is obliged to ensure the positioning of "Wild Weed" and "Fruity clover 100" games, as required by the Company.
- 2. Except as provided in this Addendum, all terms used in this Addendum that are not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.
- 3. Except as specifically modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions, requirements and specifications contained in the Agreement, included but not limited with the commercial terms, indicated in Clause 10 of the Agreement, remain in full force and effect. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the parties do not intend to, and the execution of this Addendum shall not, in any manner impair the Agreement, the purpose of this Addendum being simply to amend and ratify the Agreement, as hereby amended and ratified, and to confirm and carry forward the Agreement, as hereby amended, in full force and effect.
- 4. This Addendum has been duly executed in 2 (two) copies in English, one for each Party having the same force and effect.

## **Requisites of the Parties**

Company: IT Management Santora B.V.

Reg.no. 144578

Address: Korporaalweg 10, Willemstad, Curacao

Partner:

**PELEBET LIMITED** 

reg. no. 15819257

Address: 85 Great Portland Street First Floor

London, W1W 7 LT, United Kingdom.

For and on behalf of the Partner

For and on behalf of Company

**Authorised Signatory** Name: Yeva Asiryan Date: 21.11.2024

**Authorised Signatory** Name: Ali Can Karacan

Date: 21.11.2024